4-Mb (128K x 36) Flow-through SRAM with
NoBL� Architecture
CY7C1351F
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation � 3901 North First Street � San Jose, CA 95134 � 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05210 Rev. *B  Revised January 12, 2004
Features
� Can support up to 133-MHz bus operations with zero
wait states

Outputs (Q) High-Z
DESELECT or READ Only
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
133 CY7C1351F-133AC A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1351F-133BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
CY7C1351F-133AI A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1351F-133BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
117 CY7C1351F-117AC A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1351F-117BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
CY7C1351F-117AI A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1351F-117BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
100 CY7C1351F-100AC A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1351F-100BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
CY7C1351F-100AI A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1351F-100BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
66 CY7C1351F-66AC A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1351F-66BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
CY7C1351F-66AI A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1351F-66BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA 14 x 22 x 2.4 mm
Shaded areas contain advance information. Please contain your local sales representative for more information on ordering these parts.
Notes:
19. For this waveform ZZ is tied low.
20. When CE is LOW, CE1 is LOW, CE2 is HIGH and CE3 is LOW. When CE is HIGH, CE1 is HIGH or CE2 is LOW or CE3 is HIGH.